

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	140	586.	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Staff Recommendation				Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/15/2014				In control:	City Manager	
On agenda:	1/15	1/15/2015			Final action:	1/15/2015	
Title:	Contract Award to SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., for Janitorial Services for Regional Transit System (RTS) Facilities (B)						
	This item is a request to approve the recommended award and execute a contract with SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., for Janitorial Services for Regional Transit System (RTS) Facilities.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 140586A_ITB_20150115.pdf, 2. 140586B_ITBAddendum1_20150115.pdf, 3. 140586C_ITBAddendum2_20150115.pdf, 4. 140586D_ITBAddendum3_20150115.pdf, 5. 140586E_ITBAddendum4_20150115.pdf, 6. 140586F_ITBAddendum5_20150115.pdf, 7. 140586G_Proposal_20150115.pdf, 8. 140586H_BidTab_20150115.pdf, 9. 140586I_Agreement_20150115.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		Ac	tion	Result
1/15/2015	1	City Con	nmission		Ap	proved as Recommended	

## Contract Award to SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., for Janitorial Services for Regional Transit System (RTS) Facilities (B)

## This item is a request to approve the recommended award and execute a contract with SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., for Janitorial Services for Regional Transit System (RTS) Facilities.

On November 25, 2014, the City's Purchasing Division solicited Invitation to Bids (ITB) to provide janitorial services for the Regional Transit System (RTS) facilities. The ITB process was implemented in compliance with, and as required by, the Federal Transit Administration (FTA), Florida Statutes and City of Gainesville policies.

Twelve bid responses were submitted by the deadline. The lowest bid was from SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., and was found to be responsive and responsible. RTS desires to enter into a contract with SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., for five (5) years.

Funds in the amount of \$307,500 have been provided by federal grants and are included in the RTS budget.

The City Commission authorize the City Manager or his designee to execute a contract with SheilaShine Cleaning Service, Inc., for Janitorial Services for the Regional Transit System (RTS) Facilities, subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality.